STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1987 No. 1327

ROAD TRAFFIC

The Motor Vehicles (Authorisation of Special Types) (Amendment) Order 1987

Made - - - - 24th July 1987 Coming into force 1st January 1988

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (AUTHORISATION OF SPECIAL TYPES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 1987

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Motor Vehicles (Authorisation...
- 2. The Motor Vehicles (Authorisation of Special Types) General Order 1979...
- 3. In article 3: (a) in the definition of "abnormal indivisible...
- 4. In articles 15(d), 18(1)(b), and 19(3), for the words "4.3...
- 5. In article 15(h) and 21(2) for the words "special road"...
- 6. In articles 12(e), 15(k), 15(m)(i) and (ii), 16(2)(d), 16(2)(f)(i) and...
- 7. In article 18, after paragraph (1) there shall be inserted:...
- 8. In article 18(2): (a) in sub-paragraph (c) after the words...
- 9. In article 18(2), for sub-paragraph (k) there shall be substituted...
- 10. In article 18(2)(1) there shall be substituted for proviso (ii)(a)...
- 11. In article 18(2)(m) for proviso (iii) there shall be substituted...
- 12. In article 18(2)(n), for the words "regulation 75(1)" there shall...
- 13. In article 18(2)(p): (a) before the initial words "in a...
- 14. After article 18(2)(p), the following new sub-paragraphs shall be added:...
- 15. In article 19: (a) at the ends of both paragraph...
- 16. In article 19(4): (a) for sub-paragraph (a) there shall be...
- 17. In article 20, for the words "Articles 21(3)" there shall...
- 18. In article 21: (a) there shall be substituted for paragraph...
- 19. In article 24, for paragraph (1) there shall be substituted...
- 20. In article 25(1)(f) for the words "76,200 kilograms" there shall...
- 21. In article 26: (a) in paragraph (1)(i) for the words...
- 22. In article 28(1) for sub-paragraph (a) there shall be substituted:...
- 23. After Schedule 5, there shall be inserted a new Schedule... Signature

Explanatory Note